BOARD OF APPEALS
June 5, 2024
County Administration Building, 100 W. Washington St., Meeting Room 2000, Hagerstown, at 6:00 p.m.
AGENDA

AP2024-021: An appeal was filed by Jose & Tapia Stasa for a variance from the required 12 ft. side yard setback to 8 ft.
for proposed inground pool on property owned by the appellants and located at 62 Redwood Drive, Hagerstown, Zoned
Residential Suburban.-WITHDRAWN

AP2024-022: An appeal was filed by Stephen & Iris Sagi for a variance from the required 15 ft. side yard setback to 8 ft.
for proposed addition to the single-family dwelling on property owned by the appellants and located at 10115 Garis Shop
Road, Hagerstown, Zoned Agricultural Rural.

AP2024-023: An appeal was filed by Jeffrey & Krista Bowers for a variance from the required 12 ft. side yard setback to
6 ft. for proposed detached garage on property owned by the appellants and located at 21905 Beaverbrook Drive,
Smithsburg, Zoned Residential Transition.

Pursuant to the Maryland Open Meetings Law, notice is hereby given that the deliberations of the Board of Zoning
Appeals are open to the public. Furthermore, the Board, at its discretion, may render a decision as to some or all of the
cases at the hearing described above or at a subsequent hearing, the date and time of which will be announced prior to the
conclusion of the public hearing. Individuals requiring special accommodations are requested to contact Katie Rathvon at
240-313-2464 Voice, 240-313-2130 Voice/TDD no later than May 27, 2024. Any person desiring a stenographic
transcript shall be responsible for supplying a competent stenographer.

The Board of Appeals reserves the right to vary the order in which the cases are called. Please take note of the Amended
Rules of Procedure (Adopted July 5, 2006), Public Hearing, Section 4(d) which states:

Applicants shall have ten (10) minutes in which to present their request and may, upon request to and permission of the
Board, receive an additional twenty (20) minutes for their presentation. Following the Applicant’s case in chief, other
individuals may receive three (3) minutes to testify, except in the circumstance where an individual is representing a
group, in which case said individual shall be given eight (8) minutes to testify.

Those Applicants requesting the additional twenty (20) minutes shall have their case automatically moved to the end of
the docket.

For extraordinary cause, the Board may extend any time period set forth herein, or otherwise modify or suspend these
Rules, to uphold the spirit of the Ordinance and to do substantial justice.

Traice Fulker, Chairman

Board of Zoning Appeals




WASHINGTON COUNTY BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS
747 Northern Avenue | Hagerstown, MD 21742-2723 | P:240.313.2430 | F:240.313.2431 | Hearing Impaired: 7-1-1

ZONING APPEAL
Property Owner: Jose & Tapia Stasa Docket No: AP2024-021
62 Redwood Drive Tax ID No: 10019141
Hagerstown MD 21740 Zoning: RS
Appellant: Jose & Stasa Tapia RB Overlay: No
62 Redwood Drive Zoning Overlay:
Hagerstown MD 21740 Filed Date: 05/03/2024

Hearing Date: 06/05/2024
Property Location: 62 Redwood Drive
Hagerstown, MD 21740

Description Of Appeal: Variance from the required 12 ft. side yard setback to 8 ft. for proposed inground pool.

Contract to

Appellant's Legal Interest In Above Property: Owner: Yes Rentflonse: No
Lessee: No EOnTNGE No
Purchase:
Other:
Previous Petition/Appeal Docket No(s):
Applicable Ordinance Sections: Washington County Zoning Ordinance Section 8.5 (b)

Septic and septic field require a 20 ft. setback by the Health Dept. which reduces area for the
pool to be on the property.

If Appeal of Ruling, Date Of Ruling:

Reason For Hardship:

Ruling Official/Agency:

Existing Use: Residential Proposed Use: Inground Pool
Previous Use Ceased For At Least 6 Months: Date Ceased:
Area Devoted To Non-Conforming Use - Existing:

Proposed:

| hearby affirm that all of the statements and information contained in or filed with this appeal are true and correct.
\u , v .
J

Appellant Signature
State Of Maryland, Washington County to-wit:

Sworn and subscribed before me this _5_ day of WQ L/y , 20 24/,
My Commiss?&ﬁg%&%ﬂéﬁ\éon 7. e e Notary Public
WASHINGTON COUNTY
MARYLAND
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2025




WASHINGTON COUNTY BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS
747 Northern Avenue | Hagerstown, MD 21742-2723 | P:240.313.2430 | 7:240.313.2431 | Hearing Impaired: 7-1-1

4._-—-—-—

AFFIDAVIT IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 25.51(C)

Docket No: AP2024-021
State of Maryland Washington County, To Wit:

On 5/3/2024, before me the subscriber, a Notary of the public of the State and County aforesaid, personally
appeared Grove Pools and made oath in due form of law as follows:

Grove Pools will post the zoning notice sign(s) given to me by the Zoning Administrator in accordance with Section
25.51(c) of the Washington County Zoning Ordinance for the above captioned Board of Appeals case, scheduled for
public hearing on 06/05/2024, and that said sign(s) will be erected on the subject property in accordance with the
required distances and positioning as set out in the attached posting instructions.

Sign(s) will be posted on 05/21/2024 and will remain until after the above hearing date.

Qv%ww/

Grove Pools
Sworn and subscribed before me the day and year first above written.
nB Rathvon Notary Public
NO ARY PUBLIC
WASHINGTON COUNTY
ARYLAN

M D
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2025

Seai ‘ My Commission Expires



May 3, 2024

Washington County Board of Appeals
747 Northern Ave
Hagerstown, MD 21742

To Whom it My Concern:

In March 2024, Grove Pools called Washington County Permitting office to verify the
setbacks, before the sale and contract, for 62 Redwood Dr. Hagerstown, MD 21740 for
a customer who was wanting an in-ground pool installed. We were informed the rear
setbacks were 8' from the property line. The customers picked out and purchased a
pool to fit within those perimeters.

We applied for the permit on April 3, 2024, we then received an email on April 4, 2024
(see attached - from Gretchen DeVore - Permit Technician for Washington Co.) asking
for confirmation of a private septic system showing on the plot, as their records
indicated the property was connected to City of Hagerstown Sewer.

On April 8, 2024, We received another email from Ms. DeVore stating they clarified this
location is private septic and the setbacks are now 12' from the property lines. (see
attached) ~

We are requesting a variance from 12' for the private septic to 8' for Public Sewer
setback. This allows the pool installation to remain 20' from the septic field per health
department requirements.

Thank you for your consideration,

Douglas Grove
Owner

1101 Opal Ct Suite 101 Hagerstown, MD 21740 grovesgroundwurx.com
301-991-6018 grovesgroundwurx@gmail.com
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BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS
747 Northern Avenue | Hagerstown, MD 21742 | P: 240.313.2460 |F: 240.313.2461 | Hearing Impaired: 7-1-1
WWW.WASHCO-MD.NET

Appeal for Variance

Appeal is hereby made for a variance from a requirement of the Washington County Zoning Ordinance as
follows:

Location 62 Redwood Dr. Hagerstown, MD 21740

Appellant’s present legal interest in above property: (Check One)
V' Owner (Including Joint Ownership) Lessee Contract to rent/lease

Contract to Purchase Other

Specify the Ordinance section and subsection from which the variance is desired:
g Article 8 "RS" Residential, Suburban District Section 8.5 (a)

Specify the particular requirement(s) from which a variance is desired in that section or subsection:

8 Ft Side Yard Setback

Describe the nature and extent of the desired variance from Ordinance requirements: listed above:
With having a private septic in back yard, you are required to be 20" off septic field. With that requrement we are

8' from side property line.

Describe reason(s) why the Ordinance requirement(s) in question would result in peculiar and/or unusual
practical difficulties to or would impose exceptional or undue hardship upon the owner of the property if the
requested variance were not granted:

Provide Detailed Explanation on Separate Sheet

Has any previous petition or appeal involving this property been made to the Board?
Yes No

If yes, list docket number(s):

| hereby certify that | have, to the best of my knowledge, accurately supplied the information required for the

above refere dwl.
AL B No Opa) Gl Duak ¥ 101

Signature of Appellant Addras and of Appellant
e NdW L) 551‘99]‘( D!R
Email of App&llant Phone Number of Appellant

This appeal form is to be used to assist the customer in gathering the information necessary to
submit an application. However, the application shall be processed in person.

Revised May 24, 2022
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BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

OWNER REPRESENTATIVE AFFIDAVIT

This is to certify that Q\' QN t&.‘ ' IV()(Q\E E Cgm\vq Qx\‘ O\i0 ('\UA\JJ Y
is authorized to file an appeal with the Washington County Board of Appeals for

) on property
located 1?2 "ThoQiise0® Y. 1) Qopra A OHA. 2,09
The said work is authorized by S\ qun lap G
the property owner in fee.
PROPERTY OWNER
- —
Slasa Tapua
Name ’
(02 Reduocnd D Wl
Address
TERRY LEE MOLNAR M AGErshOwIN | (WD 2060
Notary Public - State of Maryland City, State, Zip Code
Washington County
My Commission Expires Mar 6, 2027 VAN _'(a.l‘.lf;w ;
Owner’s Signature
Swom and subscribed before me this 3 w,l dayof ___Mayr , 20_ B
7 TS
| 5 i Notary W P
My Commission Expires: /nh,(/[«ér H037)
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Touolos Gravt

Name ]
{¥eY (\ma\ C rd

te, Zip Code s

Authorized Representative's Signature

C‘I\Q\h H {O!
- 0

City, Sta

Sworm and subscribed before me this _3wd _ day of i”"*?,

Notary Public &
My Commission Expires: o

WWW.WASHCO-MD.NET






5/3/24, 8:37 AM Building Permit 2024-01531 62 Redwood Drive - julie@grovesgroundwurx.com - Grove" Groundwurx Mail

DeVore, Gretchen Thu, Apr 4, 12:49 PM
to grovesgroundwurx@gmail.com, me

Good afternoon,

My apologies, in addition to the question in my original email, you are also stating that there is septic on this property, by showing it on the plot plan, but we have that
this property is served by City of Hagerstown Sewer. Can you please confirm?

Thank you,

htfps://mai!.googIe.com/maiI/u/O/?tab=rm&ogbl#search/gretlF MfcgzGxSbnRIwwnHGNJcBDXfHzRgXWQ

1/1



5/3/24, 8:37 AM 62 Redwood Permit - julie@grovesgroundwurx.com - Grove" Groundwurx Mail

DeVore, Gretchen Mon, Apr 8, 12:08 PM
to me

Good afternoon,

Thank you, | also verified with the City of Hagerstown, they stated: “There are no city sewer lines in that development and our utility billing indicates septic under that
address”

Since this property is actually served by a septic system, this does change the side and rear minimum building setbacks to 12 feet instead of 8 feet (we only saw that
it was served by public sewer on our end when you asked what the setbacks where for this property).

Please provide an updated plot plan that shows the swimming pool at least 12 feet away from the right side property line. You can email the updated plot plan over to
me.

Please let me know if you have any questions.
Thank you,

Washington County |

S M A RY LAMND

Gretchen DeVore

Permit Technician, Permits & Inspections
747 Northern Avenue

Hagerstown, MD 21742

P: (240) 313-2467

www.washco-md.net

htips:/lmail.googIe.com/mail/u/O/?tab=rm&og bl#tsearch/Gretchen/KtbxLwgpqGBZzHIRdwISbGVbGgNagfVCCWg n
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CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS L
FOR B ar 3%
BRIGHTWOOD ACRES DEVELOPMENT “p"ape
N
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Mhel-cuuln-d-hh-w—--lmdw-—-ﬂ“dl—‘m—dh*ﬁmﬁ-
and are made with the amd are te run with and bind all the lond included in Bection B of
lum-wahmndnuhm“mummduhﬁﬂnnmm»-ﬁu
trensaction mvoiving any portion of said Section B aad 10 all perscas interseted thersin wtil Jamuary |, 1966, of walees sutended oe hevein-
ater provided. -

Restictisns applicable io Sectisn B of Bri¢htwoed Acres Developmest;

1. anhuh—u“-“ﬂ--hﬁ‘.—-nﬂd~-hﬁdmhm-ﬂvﬂ‘-ulhmd
the same and plel plan showing the lecatien of such bullding end geding hos been appreved in writing by o Commitiee composed of

remaining
cuthority. In the event said
ln)d--du--tﬂ-.‘m-h—nhluhn-.--pu—l. 1 5o et e emjoin the erectien of seid bullding or

the making of priee to the thareod, such apgroval will not be required and this covenant will
hﬁ-ﬂhhh‘.mﬂﬁ.
Neither the membecs of sach nor Us shall be antitied 1o any cempenedtion {or serviess perfermed

and of 1w Ahedi cewes e er efter

pursuant te this covenant. The powers and duties of such
Januery |, 1968, Thersafter, the approval deacribed in this covement shall sot be requised usless, prior 1o sald date and effective theress,
@ wrilten instrument shall be executed by the then recard owsers of the majority of the lots in this sub-divisien, end duly recorded, appotat-
Ing @ represeniative of reprosentatives, who shall thereafier axsrcise the same powers revieusly susrcised by said Committes.

2. The land shown oa this plet shall be used for reaidsntiel puposss caly; end me struchae for residential purposss ehell be erested,
altered, placed or permitied to remain thereon eoept eingle dwelling beuses. Not wore than one single family dwelling bowse shall be
acected on any cne let, end mese, bul not less than, one Lot may be utllized fer o single lamily dwelling house, provided, however, et
Qurages may be erected for the cenvenisnce of the sccupants theres!, afier the dealgn and location of same hes been appreved by the Cum-
@ittes heretolore mentioned.

2. The term lot as herwin ssed shall mean any lo! shown as such on this plat of amy lot of ground i this subdivision sold for realdentiel
use. .

4. No fences of any kind shell be erected or placed on any lei to the framt of any residential structure theteon nor nearer te any sireet
than the mintmmm bulldiag front setback line; lences of an ermemental netwe not higher than ferty-two (42) inches will be permiited i the
rear of seld structues, rovided, howsver, that no selid fences of board er wther materiale shall be erected.

s. N.“Iﬂlﬂ..d—‘lllh-‘“h“lﬂ.blli,m.ﬂ.—l‘-db‘n-ldI“.dd-labh_-“
age bullding costs prevailiag in Woshington County, Marylomd, i the year

8. No portion of any building except open m-‘*—“bl—:ﬂ--ﬂ—wh&hﬂluh-—-uh“
stroet line than the minimum bullding sel-back Lines shown on this plet. Ne perties of eny bullding except open porches and steps shall be
locwted withia |5 fest on any eide let lines.

7. No moxicus o effensive aotivity shall be cmried on upon amy let, nor shall amything be done therecn which may be of may become en
mnoyamce or nuismos to the el

8. Mo chickens, poultry or jarme onimale shall be kept, boused or melateined on oy of satd lets.

9. No sheds, busme, trullers or other bulldinge other then o garege shall be erected o mainiateed on any par! of said leta. No structwe of
tempot ary character, Wailer, bassment, tea!, shack, gurage of sther cutbuilding shall be ueed al any tWme s o residence, eiter Wwmporerily
-p-—-m

z —‘d-H*—--&-‘lﬂ‘,--Hd’—dh“»‘mwhw&“h_‘h

puposes
o0 seid lote be cenverted iato or used fer such purposes but the amme shall be ueed and ecoupisd for reaidential purpesss oaly end bet
otheswise.

11, Enfercement shell be by preceediags ot law or ia squity ogainel eny parson or perssss vielating or attempling to viclote auy covement
wither to restrain vislotion o to recoves

12. A five foot wide sosement for utilities nd drainage is ressrved oo shewn on the plas of asid Section B and elec ever the recr five feet
of each lot.

13, M—)—'—“,&th-“-qdﬂw-w&l“‘“ﬂ*bl“-‘
\ained for @ny commereiol purpose.

4. Mm‘m-‘w“_ﬂ.-‘uﬂ..hﬁ_uhﬂlwm-l“l_hh
benefit of and be enfercsable by and binding upon the parties te sach gnd every trassaciion Invelvisg any portion of this subdivision end to
all perscas interseted thesaio uniil January ), 1986, at which time satd covenants shell be culomaticully extended for sucoseeive perieds of
ton yewrs sach, usless by ‘e vote of the majoiity of the then cwaers of the lots, It is agresd to changs the sald restrictisas, in whele or i part,
wad failue-dy eny of eald lond owners to ealerce ay covenent, rediriction and condition or provisica bereln contained, sbtll la me event, ke
Geemed a wxiver of the right 1o do 80 tharsafier a8 lo the same Lrewch o @8 to coe OCCWing prics of subsequent thereto.

15. mmmwu”-u—mq—mwummm-mmnhmp
ulu-uh.—.nh—_uqm_uu-.-e-‘m--—q--nlh-.dl‘-'lm--oli-l—lc-‘hm

division, —
Witness our hande and seale m-_L_.n. d#&ﬁ—“_—_ A.D.. 195,
'

Witness: 2
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STATE OF MARYLAND, WASHINGTON uau'rﬂr Fo-w-

| HEREBY CERTIFY, That oa this

dayot Sn‘.fn AD., 1956, before me, the subscriber,
l"lmmuehdhhﬂﬁ-lh.“ M

E. a PI—, E. D. Plummér, Jr., Walter Lowis Plusser,

Kedmoth H, Plummner aad A, J. 'l_,zdl Enoum (o me 10 be the perscns whose names are o the
nd whe did sash aokmowledge that they ted the some lor the puposss thereln contained.
WITHESS my hand and official Noteria) Seal. - _ < B ~
. . S ouaik L DE SIT,
b Notary Public
W A Commission Expires: May 6, 1957,
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WASHINGTON COUNTY BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS
747 Northern Avenue | Hagerstown, MD 21742-2723 | P:240.313.2430 | F:240.313.2431 | Hearing Impaired: 7-1-1

——_—-—

ZONING APPEAL
Property Owner: Stephen & Iris Sagi Docket No: AP2024-022
10028 Old National Pike Tax ID No: 10001463
Hagerstown MD 21740 Zoning: A(R)
Appellant: Stephen & Iris Sagi RB Overlay: No
10028 Old National Pike Zoning Overlay:
Hagerstown MD 21740 Filed Date: 05/03/2024

Hearing Date: 06/05/2024
Property Location: 10115 Garis Shop Road
Hagerstown, MD 21740

Description Of Appeal: Variance from the required 15 ft. side yard setback to 8 ft. for proposed addition to the single-family

dwelling.
Contract to
Appellant’ N rty: - N
ppellant's Legal Interest In Above Property Owner: Yes Ront/leuse: o
Lessee: No At No
Purchase:
Other:
Previous Petition/Appeal Docket No(s):
Applicable Ordinance Sections: Washington County Zoning Ordinance Section: 5A.5

Only viable location to expand the house due to septic field in the back of the property and
works best for the exiting lay out of the dwelling.
If Appeal of Ruling, Date Of Ruling:

Reason For Hardship:

Ruling Official/Agency:

Existing Use: Single Family Dwelling Proposed Use: Addition
Previous Use Ceased For At Least 6 Months: Date Ceased:
Area Devoted To Non-Conforming Use - Existing:
Proposed:
I hearby affirm that all of the statements and information contained in or filed with this correct.

T —

Appellant Signature
State Of Maryland, Washington County to-wit:

- _
Sworn and subscribed before me this __, J day of /%1 [ ,,20/? 4/ :

e "o Tk
| “74(/ g7
My C Z
g Omw;\sS‘HlNGT N C(l)-{?NTY R
YLAN

_ Notary Public
MAR D
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2025




WASHINGTON COUNTY BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS
747 Northern Avenue | Hagerstown, MD 21742-2723 | P:240.313.2430 | 7:240.313.2431 | Hearing Impaired: 7-1-1

——_—-——-—

AFFIDAVIT IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 25.51(C)

Docket No: AP2024-022
State of Maryland Washington County, To Wit:

On 5/3/2024, before me the subscriber, a Notary of the public of the State and County aforesaid, personally
appeared Landon Sagi and made oath in due form of law as follows:

Landon Sagi will post the zoning notice sign(s) given to me by the Zoning Administrator in accordance with Section
25.51(c) of the Washington County Zoning Ordinance for the above captioned Board of Appeals case, scheduled for
public hearing on 06/05/2024, and that said sign(s) will be erected on the subject property in accordance with the
required distances and positioning as set out in the attached posting instructions.

Sign(s) will be posted on 05/21/2024 and will remain until after the above hearing date.

Landon Sagi

Sworn and subscribed before me the day and year first above written.

N2

Kar}ro(%?w PUBLIC , Notary Public
WASHINGTON COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2025

Seal My Commission Expires



Stephen B. Sagi
10028 Old National Pike
Hagerstown, MD 21740

April 30, 2024

Washington County Board of Zoning Appeals
747 Northern Avenue
Hagerstown, MD 21740

RE: VARTANCE REQUEST/10115 GARIS SHOP ROAD, HAGERSTOWN, MD

To whom it may concern;

I will soon be conveying this property to my son, Landon Sagi, who currently lives there,
with his family. Because of his growing family, he wishes to enlarge the footprint of the
home.

I am requesting a variance on the northern side of the existing home for this addition.
The proposed addition would measure 15 X 26 feet. This would leave Eight (8) feet to
the property line common with 10121 Garis Shop Road.

This is the only viable location to expand the house, because building an addition to the
rear (east) would interfere with the secondary leach field. Expanding in any other
direction, would hamper the “flow” of the current layout, and would not be aesthetically
appealing.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,



Washington County

BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS
747 Northern Avenue | Hagerstown, MD 21742 | P: 240.313.2430 |I: 240.313.2461 | Heaving lmpaired:
7-1-1 WWW.WASHCO-MD.NET

Appeal for Variance

Appeal is hereby made for a variance from a requirement of the Washington County Zoning Ordinance as
follows:

Location 10115 Garis Shop Road Hagerstown, MD 21740

Appellant’s present legal interest in above property: (Check One)

/ Owner (Including Joint Ownership) | ILessee Contract to rent/lease

_ | Contract to PurchaseJ:lOther

Specify the Ordinance section and subsection from which the variance is desired:

Specify the particular requirement(s) from which a variance is desired in that section or subsection:

15 x 26 addition on north-end of structure

Describe the nature and extent of the desired variance from Ordinance requirements: listed above:

Describe reason(s) why the Ordinance requirement(s) in question would result in peculiar and/or unusual
practical difficuities to or would impose exceptional or undue hardship upon the owner of the property if the
requested variance were not granted:

Provide Detailed Explanation on Separate Sheet

ac any previoy=—etition or appeal involving this property been made to the Board?
Yes v No

If yes, list docket number(s):

| hereby certify that | have, to the best of my knowledge, accurately supplied the information required for the

above referenced a

Stephen B. Sagi 10028 Old National Pike Hagerstown MD 21740

Signature of Agifellant Address and of Appellant
stevesagi@aol.com (301) 992-1953
Email of Appeliant Phone Number of Appellant

This appeal form is to be used to assist the customer in gathering the information necessary to
submit an application. However, the application shall be processed in person.

Revised May 24, 2022



Real Property Data Search ()
Search Result for WASHINGTON COUNTY

View Map

Special Tax Recapture: None

Account Identifier: District - 10

Owner Name:
SAGI IRIS G

Mailing Address:

View GroundRent Redemption

SAGI STEPHEN B

10028 OLD NATIONAL PIKE

View GroundRent Registration

Account Number - 001463
Owner Information

Use:
Principal Residence:

Deed Reference:

HAGERSTOWN MD 21740-0000

Premises Address:

10115 GARIS SHOP RD

Location & Structure Information

Legal Description:

HAGERSTOWN 21740-0000

RESIDENTIAL
NO

/05124/ 00040

LOT 100X195.75 0.449 ACRE
10115 GARIS SHOP RD

Map: Grid: Parcel: Neighborhood: Subdivision: Section: Block: Lot: Assessment Year: Plat No:
0058 0013 0071 10030159.22 ) 0000 2022 Plat Ref:
Town: None
Primary Structure Built Above Grade Living Area Finished Basement Area Property Land Area County Use
1990 1,144 SF 0.4490 AC
Stories Basement Type Exterior  Quality Full/Half Bath Garage Last Notice of Major Improvements
1 YES STANDARD UNIT BRICK/ 3 1 full/ 1 half
Value Information
Base Value Value Phase-in Assessments

As of As of As of

01/01/2022 07/01/2023 07/01/2024
Land: 64,700 59,700
Improvements 70,600 131,700
Total: 135,300 191,400 172,700 191,400
Preferential Land: 0 0

Seller: CASTELLO SUZANNE B TRUSTEE

Transfer Information

Date: 12/14/2015

Price: $67,500

Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER Deed1: /05124/ 00040 Deed2:

Seller: HAINES SUZANNE B Date: 12/14/2015 Price: $0

Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER Deed1: /05124/ 00035 Deed2:

Seller: BEARD DONALD E & THELMAL ~ Date: 05/03/2002 Price: $0

Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER Deed1: /01779/ 00754 Deed2:
Exemption Information

Partial Exempt Assessments: Class 07/01/2023 07/01/2024

County: 000 0.00

State: 000 0.00

Municipal: 000 0.00/0.00 0.00/0.00

Special Tax Recapture: None

Homestead Application Status: No Application

Homestead Application Information

Homeowners' Tax Credit Application Information

Homeowners' Tax Credit Application Status: No Application

Date:
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Imagery ©2024 Google, Map data ©2024 10 ft
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I WASHINGTON COUNTY BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

i AY fug M - S——
i 747 Northern Avenue | Hagerstown 2

ZONING APPEAL

Property Owner: Jeffrey & Krista Bowers Docket No: AP2024-023
21905 Beaverbrook Drive Tax ID No: 07020759
‘ Smithsburg MD 21783 Zoning: RT
Appellant: Jeffrey & Krista Bowers RB Overlay: No
21905 Beaverbrook Drive Zoning Overlay:
Smithsburg MD 21783 Filed Date: 05/16/2024

Hearing Date: 06/05/2024
Property Location: 21905 Beaverbrook Drive
Smithsburg, MD 21783

Description Of Appeal:  Variance from the required 12 ft. setback to 6 ft. from the left property line for proposed detached

garage.
Contract to
: P - : N
Appellant's Legal Interest In Above Property Owner: Yes Retlianse: o]
Lessee: No Confract o No
Purchase:
Other:
Previous Petition/Appeal Docket No(s):
Applicable Ordinance Sections: Washington County Zoning Ordinance Section 7A.5 (b)

Meeting the setback would require destruction of the existing hardscape patio and or the
obstruction of the corner of the house to enter the new garage.

If Appeal of Ruling, Date Of Ruling:

Reason For Hardship:

Ruling Official/Agency:

Existing Use: Single Family Dwelling Proposed Use: Detached Garage
Previous Use Ceased For At Least 6 Months: Date Ceased:
Area Devoted To Non-Conforming Use - Existing:
Proposed:
| hearby affirm that all of the statements and information conta/ined'in’ﬁ'r iled with this appeal are true and correct.

=

State Of Maryland, Washington County to-wit:

Sworn and subscribed before me this /‘é day of /%4/3‘ & L 20,?4
. Jr
_ it AL
My CommiéﬁBW%g"f" ¥ = Notary Public
WASHINGTON COUNTY

MARYLAND
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2025




g WASHINGTON COUNTY BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

-

747 Northern Avenue | Hagerstown, MD 21742-2723 | £:240.313.2430 240.313.2431 Hearing Impaired: 7-1-1

wio03
Ay

AFFIDAVIT IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 25.51(C)

Docket No: AP2024-023
State of Maryland Washington County, To Wit:

On 5/16/2024, before me the subscriber, a Notary of the public of the State and County aforesaid, personally
appeared Jeffrey Bowers and made oath in due form of law as follows:

Jeffrey Bowers will post the zoning notice sign(s) given to me by the Zoning Administrator in accordance with
Section 25.51(c) of the Washington County Zoning Ordinance for the above captioned Board of Appeals case,
scheduled for public hearing on 06/05/2024, and that said sign(s) will be erected on the subject property in
accordance with the required distances and positioning as set out in the attached posting instructions.

Sign(s) will be posted on 05/21/2024 and will remain until after the above hearing date.
g//\ )\
Sworn and subscribed before me the day and year first above written.

Teh 7 HF—

Kathryn B Rathvon Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC
WASHINGTON COLINTY ¢
MARYLAND
MY COMMISSICN EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2025

Seal My Commission Expires

—

Jeffrey Bowers




May 16, 2024

Washington County Board of Zoning Appeals
747 Northern Ave
Hagerstown, MD 21742

Re: 21905 Beaverbrook Variance request

Dear Zoning Appeals Board Members,

We respectfully request the variance of our side setback to be modified from 12 feetto 6
feet. This request is due to a practical difficulty for us to construct an RV detached garage
at our house. The size of the garage we require would not fit properly on our lot if we are
required to adhere to the 12-foot set back requirement. This set back requirement would
require either the partial destruction of our existing hardscape patio and/or the obstruction
of the corner of our house to enter the new garage.

This variance will impact only our next-door neighbor, Robert Follin. The attached email is
from Mr. Follin stating that he does not object to our variance request. We do not have any
neighbors to the rear of our property.

Thank you,

-~

Jeff & Krista Bowers



5/15/24, 6:14 PM Bowers Advisory Group Mail - Variance request

M Gma” Jeff Bowers <jeff@bowersadvisorygroup.com>

Variance request
1 message

Rocky Follin <rfollin@myactv.net> Wed, May 15, 2024 at 12:38 PM
To: jeff@plan2retire.com

To the Washington County Zoning Appeals Board

| am Robert Follin owner and resident of 21913 Beaverbrook Drive Smithsburg, MD 21783. Our house is next door to Jeff
and Krista Bowers. | am aware of their request to reduce the side yard setback from current 12 feet to 6 feet. | do not
object to this request.

Sincerely,

Robert Follin



Land Surveyors, LLC

A
<§XACTA

www.exactaland.com | office: 443.819.3994

2402.1098
LOCATION DRAWING
WASHINGTON COUNTY

\
¥

| PROPERTY ADDRESS:
21905 BEAVERBROOK DRIVE, SMITHSBURG, MARYLAND 21783

| SURVEY NUMBER: 2402.1098

|
‘ DATE SIGNED: 02/13/24 FIELD WORK DATE: 2/13/2024

REVISION DATE(S):
; (REV.1 2/13/2024)

| POINTS OF INTEREST
| NONE VISIBLE

SURVEYORS CERTIFICATE

THE INFORMATION SHOWN HERON
HAS BEEN BASED UPON THE

2 RESULTS OF A FIELD INSPECTION
A PURSUANT TO THE DEED OR PLAT
| N OF RECORD, THIS PLAT WAS
; = PREPARED UNDER MY DIRECT
‘ = SUPERVISION IN ACCORDANCE
s WITH C.O.M.AR. SECTION 09.13.06.06
5 203 AS NOW ADOPTED BY THE
. S MARYLAND BOARD FOR
! N E PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS

AND IS OF BENEFIT TO A CONSUMER
| ONLY INSOFAR AS IT IS REQUIRED
| BY A LENDER OR A TITLE COMPANY
} John E. Krobath IN CONNECTION WITH
| S(a!é‘&( Maryland Professional Land Surveyor CONTEMPLATED TRANSFER,

License Number 10908 | Expires 5-26-2024 FINANCING OR REFINANCING THE
PROPERTY DEPICTED HEREON.

Exacta Land Surveyors, LLC
LBK21937

office: 443.819.3994

| 4424 Ventura Way, Apt L | Aberdeen, MD 2100

Land Surveyors, LLC

A
4$XACTA

A
| <v> SurveySTARS

NOTE:
THE PROPERTY WAS SNOW COVERED AT THE
TIME OF THE SURVEY AND IMPROVEMENTS
MAY EXSIST THAT ARE NOT SHOWN.

SEE PAGE 2 OF 2 FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION
PAGE 1 OF 2 - NOT VALID WITHOUT ALL PAGES
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PLEASE NOTE

Per Maryland State Code, Sec.
09.13.06.08, this House Location
Drawing is not to be relied upon to
determine property boundaries or the
eslablishment or location of existing or
future improvements.






